
No. 4/7/2024/S-II/ |S 86-42 

N 

1 

2 

In continuation to this department's order no. 53 dated 04/07/25 and order no. 
54 dated 10/07 /2025, the following Sr. Assistants are notionally posted for pay purposes with effect from the date as mentioned below: 

3 

4 

5 

6 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II 

7 

8 

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) 
(http://services.delhi.gov.in) 

Name of the Official 

Ish Kumar 

Dharambir 
Chahar 

Sumit Kumar 

M.C. Mani 

Rakesh Pal 

Ram Lal 

Raj Kumar 

Shalu Devi 

Singh 

ORDER NO, - S9 

Date of Birth 

03/08/84 

20/12/82 

05/04/89 

03/01/71 

02/04/84 

23/05/87 

02/09/86 

01/02/87 

No.F.4/7/2024/S.II/ |S86-92 

Notionally posted for pay purpose in 
department 

AUDIT 

Dated: 

(Notionally w.e.f. 16/05/25) 

(Notionally w.e.f. 15/05/25) 
DCO 

(Notionally w.e.f. 16/05/25) 

DCO 

(Notionally w.e.f. 27/06/25) 
DCO 

7. Guard File/Office Order register. 

AUDIT 

(Notionally w.e.f. 07/07/25) 
DT&T 

(Notionally w.e.f. 07/07 /25) 

(Notionally w.e.f. 11/06/25) 
FSD 

Further, the notional posting order in r/o Ms. Shalu Devi, Sr. Assistant (DOB 
01/02/87) and Sh. Raj Kumar, Sr. Assistant (DOB-02/09/86) issued vide order no. 49 
dated 27/06/25 is hereby cancelled with retrospective effect. Rest of the contents of the 
said order shall remain unchanged. 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

I&FC 

(Notionally w.e.f. 13/06/25) 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Dated: 

3. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi. 

(Jitendra Kumar Arora) 
Dy. Seçretary (Services) 

1. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

2. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

4. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 
Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

5 Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 

Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the 
website of Services Department. 

6. Official concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy of 
the joining report to the Services Department on E-mail ID 

services2gnctd@gmail.com 

(Jitendra Kumar Arora) 
Dy. Secretary (Services) 


