GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) (http://services.delhi.gov.in)

No. 4/7/2024/S-II/1586-92

ORDER NO. - 59

Dated: 23/07/2025

In continuation to this department's order no. 53 dated 04/07/25 and order no. 54 dated 10/07/2025, the following Sr. Assistants are notionally posted for pay purposes with effect from the date as mentioned below:

S. N.	Name of the Official	Date of Birth	Notionally posted for pay purpose in department
1	Ish Kumar	03/08/84	AUDIT (Notionally w.e.f. 16/05/25)
2	Dharambir Singh Chahar	20/12/82	DCO (Notionally w.e.f. 15/05/25)
3	Sumit Kumar	05/04/89	DCO (Notionally w.e.f. 16/05/25)
4	M.C. Mani	03/01/71	AUDIT (Notionally w.e.f. 27/06/25)
5	Rakesh Pal	02/04/84	DCO (Notionally w.e.f. 07/07/25)
6	Ram Lal	23/05/87	DT&T (Notionally w.e.f. 07/07/25)
7	Raj Kumar	02/09/86	I&FC (Notionally w.e.f. 11/06/25)
8	Shalu Devi	01/02/87	FSD (Notionally w.e.f. 13/06/25)

Further, the notional posting order in r/o Ms. Shalu Devi, Sr. Assistant (DOB-01/02/87) and Sh. Raj Kumar, Sr. Assistant (DOB-02/09/86) issued vide order no. 49 dated 27/06/25 is hereby cancelled with retrospective effect. Rest of the contents of the said order shall remain unchanged.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(Jitendra Kumar Arora) Dy. Secretary (Services)

No.F.4/7/2024/S.II/ 1586-92

Dated: 23/07/2025 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

1. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

- 2. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 5. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 6. Official concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy of the Services Department joining report to E-mail services2gnctd@gmail.com

Guard File/Office Order register.

(Jitendra Kumar Arora) Dy. Secretary (Services)